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Items

SWITCH 24 ports

SFP transceiver module for the two switches

PATCH CABLES (FIBER) FC-LC

50 meter
20 meter

42 U wiring Rack

PATCH PANEL 24 PORT CAT6

CABLE MANAGER

UTP CABLES CAT6

ROLL

NP EA] 0 1]

RJ45 CAT6 with Aluminum cover

UTP patch cord

0.5 meter
2 meters
3 meters
5 meters
10 meters

Network cabling tools

set

PDU with power cables
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Minimum Features

SWITCH 24
ports

WS-C3560-24TS Or similar.

24 ports Ethernet (10/100/1000BaseT)

4 SFP Gigabit Ethernet ports

* Fixed, Rack Mountable fixed-configuration, multilayer switch
¢ Enterprise-class intelligent services delivered to the network
¢ |P Services software feature set (IPS)

* Provides full IPvé dynamic routing (IPv6 Provided)

» DRAM at least 128 MB

* Throughput: at least 38 Mpps

* Backplane Capacity: at least 30 Gbps
* Power :AC

edge

SFP transceiver
module

1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module for MMF and SMF, 1300-nm

wavelength

PATCH CABLES
(FIBER) FC-LC
(depends on
item 2 above)

50 Meters each
20 Meters each

PATCH CABLES (FIBER) FC-LC
PATCH CABLES (FIBER) FC-LC

42 U wiring
Rack

Open Frame 42U Server Rack Cabinet

80"Hx24"Wx42"D

Guaranteed Compatibility w/Dell, HP, SUN & IBM

Heavy duty framework holds 1300Ibs Unit Markings at front &
Rear

Includes Caster base and Leveling feet.

PATCH PANEL
24 PORT CAT6

PATCH PANEL 24 PORT CAT6

CABLE
MANAGER

CABLE MANAGER

UTP CABLES
CAT6

HIGH QUALITY UTP CABLES CAT6 such as (Molex, excel ... etc)

RJ45 CAT6

RJ45 CAT6 with Aluminum cover

UTP patch cord

UTP patch cord CAT 6

Network
cabling tools
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PDU with
power cables
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